

Chairman of the Board

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

ESTABLISHING

THE HONORARY PROFESSORSHIP

at

CAMPUSES OF CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

June 16, 1989

WHEREAS, Certain individuals who are not members of the campus communities of Connecticut State University from time to time make substantial contributions to the academic development of those campuses; and

WHEREAS, Their contributions are made freely and willingly without compensation, emolument, or perquisite; and

WHEREAS, The students and faculty of campuses of Connecticut State
University benefit appreciably from these contributions; therefore,
be it

RESOLVED, That presidents of the campuses of Connecticut State University, upon recommendations from appropriate campus bodies, and with the concurrence of the President of Connecticut State University and the Board of Trustees, may award the title of "Honorary Professor" to meritorious and deserving individuals; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the title of Honorary Professor remain with the recipient for life, although said title shall not be accompanied by compensation, emolument, or perquisite.

A Certified True Copy:

Chairperson

J. Davidson

President

